
COWRA LADIES OPEN 2025
Preliminary tournament results at 13 Jun 2025 9:24 am
The Cowra Bowling & Recreation Club Ltd.

Round 1 Wednesday 11 June 2025 2025 Cowra Ladies Open Tournament Round 1
Round 2 Thursday 12 June 2025 2025 Cowra Ladies Open Tournament Round 2
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Ladies Scratch Placings
Number Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

1 2090102484 Gabrielle Volk (from Bathurst GC) 11 180 {+32}91 {+17} 89 {+15}
2 2061600294 Pauline Jeffery (from Queanbeyan GC)7 181 {+33}88 {+14} 93 {+19}
3 2090400130 Jenny Dresser 14 183 {+35}90 {+16} 93 {+19}
4 2061601408 Wendy Lynch (from Queanbeyan GC)8 184 {+36}92 {+18} 92 {+18}
5 2091001878 Tania Rusden (from Duntryleague GC)17 188 {+40}93 {+19} 95 {+21}
6 2231200747 LEANNE SLATER (from Young GC) 16 188 {+40}93 {+19} 95 {+21}
7 2090401978 Eileen Wilson 18 188 {+40}92 {+18} 96 {+22}
8 2090400269 Carmel Mansell 15 190 {+42}102 {+28} 88 {+14}
9 2090400235 Sue Smith 15 190 {+42}95 {+21} 95 {+21}
10 2090300008 Lorrae Barker (from Canowindra GC)15 191 {+43}103 {+29} 88 {+14}
11 2090402733 Julie James 18 192 {+44}98 {+24} 94 {+20}
12 2090101836 Jan Ross (from Bathurst GC) 14 192 {+44}98 {+24} 94 {+20}
13 2121001495 Jane Shirlow (from Kiama GC) 11 193 {+45}94 {+20} 99 {+25}
14 2091201568 Denise Haesler (from Wellington GC)15 194 {+46}96 {+22} 98 {+24}
15 2130700013 Jan MYERS (from Grenfell CC) 21 195 {+47}100 {+26} 95 {+21}
16 2121202886 Susan Shallis (from Moss Vale GC) 19 196 {+48}97 {+23} 99 {+25}
17 2121404425 LINDA WEATHERILL (from Nowra GC)14 196 {+48}96 {+22} 100 {+26}
18 2130700007 Virginia DROGEMULLER (from Grenfell CC)18 197 {+49}102 {+28} 95 {+21}
19 2122001250 Josie Richardson (from Grange GC (NSW))14 199 {+51}99 {+25} 100 {+26}
20 2021205173 Karen Eager (from Cronulla GC) 15 199 {+51}92 {+18} 107 {+33}
21 2130700008 Valarie FORSYTH (from Grenfell CC) 19 201 {+53}103 {+29} 98 {+24}
22 2090400146 Corrie Bryant 22 201 {+53}101 {+27} 100 {+26}
23 2121203857 Christine Norrie (from Moss Vale GC)23 201 {+53}100 {+26} 101 {+27}
24 2091000902 Alison Duffield (from Duntryleague GC)22 202 {+54}105 {+31} 97 {+23}
25 2121002701 Beth Roddy (from Kiama GC) 20 203 {+55}106 {+32} 97 {+23}
26 2121201784 Julie Maloney (from Moss Vale GC) 22 206 {+58}103 {+29} 103 {+29}
27 2090400561 Trish Moerkerken 24 207 {+59}108 {+34} 99 {+25}
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Ladies Scratch Placings (continued)
Number Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

28 2090400205 Jo Bush 27 207 {+59}101 {+27} 106 {+32}
29 2090400325 Cookie Dolbel 24 208 {+60}105 {+31} 103 {+29}
30 2010905875 Helen Egan (from Killara GC) 18 208 {+60}102 {+28} 106 {+32}
31 2130700018 Megan STARR (from Grenfell CC) 22 208 {+60}97 {+23} 111 {+37}
32 2121203643 Jenny Sultana (from Moss Vale GC) 17 209 {+61}101 {+27} 108 {+34}
33 2120301388 Ellen Neale (from Bowral GC) 21 210 {+62}108 {+34} 102 {+28}
34 2090400184 Helen Moriarty 29 210 {+62}104 {+30} 106 {+32}
35 2120301725 Christine Levy (from Bowral GC) 23 212 {+64}103 {+29} 109 {+35}
36 2090105117 Gaye Withers (from Bathurst GC) 22 213 {+65}108 {+34} 105 {+31}
37 2130602039 Robin Lyell (from Forbes GC) 23 213 {+65}106 {+32} 107 {+33}
38 2090400049 Deb Gumley 29 213 {+65}104 {+30} 109 {+35}
39 2120301289 Susan Harrison (from Bowral GC) 25 214 {+66}103 {+29} 111 {+37}
40 2130602060 Kerry Stirling (from Forbes GC) 22 215 {+67}107 {+33} 108 {+34}
41 2121404423 CATHY ISON (from Nowra GC) 22 216 {+68}109 {+35} 107 {+33}
42 2121401139 ROBYN MOORE (from Nowra GC) 22 217 {+69}108 {+34} 109 {+35}
43 2090401935 Cath Fitzsimmons 27 217 {+69}107 {+33} 110 {+36}
44 2121204728 Carolyn Donovan (from Moss Vale GC)22 217 {+69}105 {+31} 112 {+38}
45 2121203619 Diana Pine (from Moss Vale GC) 21 219 {+71}107 {+33} 112 {+38}
46 2120301755 Jan Tuite (from Bowral GC) 26 220 {+72}116 {+42} 104 {+30}
47 2121408666 JENNIFER LLOYD (from Nowra GC) 28 220 {+72}114 {+40} 106 {+32}
48 2130602454 Linda Cowhan (from Forbes GC) 27 220 {+72}108 {+34} 112 {+38}
49 2121407904 SHARYN BALZER (from Nowra GC) 23 220 {+72}105 {+31} 115 {+41}
50 2122000461 Wendy Carlile (from Grange GC (NSW))23 222 {+74}113 {+39} 109 {+35}
51 2121201292 Meg Grady (from Moss Vale GC) 26 223 {+75}113 {+39} 110 {+36}
52 2121202676 Patricia Smith (from Moss Vale GC) 27 224 {+76}109 {+35} 115 {+41}
53 2242200017 LINDA McCUTCHEON (from Trangie GC)23 225 {+77}114 {+40} 111 {+37}
54 2120301206 Jan Ferguson (from Bowral GC) 28 226 {+78}116 {+42} 110 {+36}
55 2091003584 Lisa Cobb (from Duntryleague GC) 25 226 {+78}113 {+39} 113 {+39}
56 2130602488 Ann-Maree Gaffney (from Forbes GC)28 226 {+78}112 {+38} 114 {+40}
57 2121400317 LYN HATCHMAN (from Nowra GC) 25 228 {+80}116 {+42} 112 {+38}
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Ladies Scratch Placings (continued)
Number Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

58 2120302411 Jenn Worner (from Bowral GC) 30 230 {+82}118 {+44} 112 {+38}
59 2090400308 Helen Butler 37 231 {+83}115 {+41} 116 {+42}
60 2130602017 Deborah Dingwall (from Forbes GC) 31 233 {+85}117 {+43} 116 {+42}
61 2121204749 Jillian Roberts (from Moss Vale GC) 35 237 {+89}125 {+51} 112 {+38}
62 2130602044 Sally Perry (from Forbes GC) 26 237 {+89}117 {+43} 120 {+46}
63 2120301851 Sharon Rowe (from Bowral GC) 34 237 {+89}117 {+43} 120 {+46}
64 2130602216 Jenny Hubbard (from Forbes GC) 32 237 {+89}115 {+41} 122 {+48}
65 2121201395 Annette Hayter (from Moss Vale GC) 30 239 {+91}122 {+48} 117 {+43}
66 2120300573 Leonie Carroll (from Bowral GC) 25 239 {+91}119 {+45} 120 {+46}
67 2120301461 Di Mellen (from Bowral GC) 30 241 {+93}117 {+43} 124 {+50}
68 2121400551 MAREE MCLEAN (from Nowra GC) 34 243 {+95}123 {+49} 120 {+46}
69 2120300244 Jill Scott (from Bowral GC) 30 243 {+95}118 {+44} 125 {+51}
70 2090300137 Helen Constable (from Canowindra GC)34 243 {+95}116 {+42} 127 {+53}
71 2121407484 LEANNE ROBSON (from Nowra GC) 29 244 {+96}127 {+53} 117 {+43}
72 2121409045 SHERYLE MILTON (from Nowra GC) 39 244 {+96}118 {+44} 126 {+52}
73 2120301805 Barbara Mead (from Bowral GC) 33 245 {+97}120 {+46} 125 {+51}
74 2121406524 LYNN ASHTON (from Nowra GC) 36 247 {+99}122 {+48} 125 {+51}
75 2121001041 Carol Lymbery (from Kiama GC) 34 247 {+99}117 {+43} 130 {+56}
76 2090300027 Maureen Lawrence (from Canowindra GC)33 250 {+102}123 {+49} 127 {+53}
77 2121003817 Pamela Grosse (from Kiama GC) 50 252 {+104}135 {+61} 117 {+43}
78 2121204373 Ann-Marie Paterson (from Moss Vale GC)33 256 {+108}131 {+57} 125 {+51}
79 2090400191 Carole Doyle 40 256 {+108}124 {+50} 132 {+58}
80 2091010725 Sandra Foy (from Duntryleague GC) 44 257 {+109}134 {+60} 123 {+49}
81 2121401259 JULIE ROSER (from Nowra GC) 39 264 {+116}133 {+59} 131 {+57}
82 2130603382 Rose Carroll (from Forbes GC) 36 264 {+116}129 {+55} 135 {+61}
83 2090102871 Beverley Vickers (from Bathurst GC) 27 267 {+119}138 {+64} 129 {+55}
84 2120301811 Diana Lindsay (from Bowral GC) 38 267 {+119}137 {+63} 130 {+56}
85 2121434311 JULIE JONES (from Nowra GC) 49 271 {+123}136 {+62} 135 {+61}
86 2090401744 Lyn Haug 51 290 {+142}155 {+81} 135 {+61}

2090400107 Annette Sutherland 24 99 {+25}99 {+25}
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Ladies Scratch Placings (continued)
Number Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2
2120301320 Sona Kumstova (from Bowral GC) 32 121 {+47}121 {+47}
2120300206 Jennifer Ogg (from Bowral GC) 29 124 {+50}124 {+50}
2121404883 DIANNE PRITCHARD (from Nowra GC)39 125 {+51}125 {+51}
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Ladies Div 1 Placings
Number Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

1 2090401978 Eileen Wilson 18 152 {+4}74 {E} 78 {+4}
2 2091001878 Tania Rusden (from Duntryleague GC)17 154 {+6}76 {+2} 78 {+4}
3 2090400130 Jenny Dresser 14 155 {+7}76 {+2} 79 {+5}
4 2090402733 Julie James 18 156 {+8}80 {+6} 76 {+2}
5 2231200747 LEANNE SLATER (from Young GC) 16 156 {+8}77 {+3} 79 {+5}
6 2090102484 Gabrielle Volk (from Bathurst GC) 11 158 {+10}80 {+6} 78 {+4}
7 2121202886 Susan Shallis (from Moss Vale GC) 19 158 {+10}78 {+4} 80 {+6}
8 2090400269 Carmel Mansell 15 160 {+12}87 {+13} 73 {–1}
9 2090400235 Sue Smith 15 160 {+12}80 {+6} 80 {+6}
10 2090300008 Lorrae Barker (from Canowindra GC)15 161 {+13}88 {+14} 73 {–1}
11 2130700007 Virginia DROGEMULLER (from Grenfell CC)18 161 {+13}84 {+10} 77 {+3}
12 2121002701 Beth Roddy (from Kiama GC) 20 163 {+15}86 {+12} 77 {+3}
13 2130700008 Valarie FORSYTH (from Grenfell CC) 19 163 {+15}84 {+10} 79 {+5}
14 2090101836 Jan Ross (from Bathurst GC) 14 164 {+16}84 {+10} 80 {+6}
15 2091201568 Denise Haesler (from Wellington GC)15 164 {+16}81 {+7} 83 {+9}
16 2061600294 Pauline Jeffery (from Queanbeyan GC)7 167 {+19}81 {+7} 86 {+12}
17 2061601408 Wendy Lynch (from Queanbeyan GC)8 168 {+20}84 {+10} 84 {+10}
18 2121404425 LINDA WEATHERILL (from Nowra GC)14 168 {+20}82 {+8} 86 {+12}
19 2021205173 Karen Eager (from Cronulla GC) 15 169 {+21}77 {+3} 92 {+18}
20 2122001250 Josie Richardson (from Grange GC (NSW))14 171 {+23}85 {+11} 86 {+12}
21 2121001495 Jane Shirlow (from Kiama GC) 11 171 {+23}83 {+9} 88 {+14}
22 2010905875 Helen Egan (from Killara GC) 18 172 {+24}84 {+10} 88 {+14}
23 2121203643 Jenny Sultana (from Moss Vale GC) 17 175 {+27}84 {+10} 91 {+17}
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Ladies Div 2 Placings
Number Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

1 2130700013 Jan MYERS (from Grenfell CC) 21 153 {+5}79 {+5} 74 {E}
2 2090400205 Jo Bush 27 153 {+5}74 {E} 79 {+5}
3 2121203857 Christine Norrie (from Moss Vale GC)23 155 {+7}77 {+3} 78 {+4}
4 2090400146 Corrie Bryant 22 157 {+9}79 {+5} 78 {+4}
5 2091000902 Alison Duffield (from Duntryleague GC)22 158 {+10}83 {+9} 75 {+1}
6 2090400561 Trish Moerkerken 24 159 {+11}84 {+10} 75 {+1}
7 2090400325 Cookie Dolbel 24 160 {+12}81 {+7} 79 {+5}
8 2121201784 Julie Maloney (from Moss Vale GC) 22 162 {+14}81 {+7} 81 {+7}
9 2090401935 Cath Fitzsimmons 27 163 {+15}80 {+6} 83 {+9}
10 2121408666 JENNIFER LLOYD (from Nowra GC) 28 164 {+16}86 {+12} 78 {+4}
11 2120301289 Susan Harrison (from Bowral GC) 25 164 {+16}78 {+4} 86 {+12}
12 2130700018 Megan STARR (from Grenfell CC) 22 164 {+16}75 {+1} 89 {+15}
13 2130602454 Linda Cowhan (from Forbes GC) 27 166 {+18}81 {+7} 85 {+11}
14 2120301725 Christine Levy (from Bowral GC) 23 166 {+18}80 {+6} 86 {+12}
15 2130602039 Robin Lyell (from Forbes GC) 23 167 {+19}83 {+9} 84 {+10}
16 2120301755 Jan Tuite (from Bowral GC) 26 168 {+20}90 {+16} 78 {+4}
17 2120301388 Ellen Neale (from Bowral GC) 21 168 {+20}87 {+13} 81 {+7}
18 2090105117 Gaye Withers (from Bathurst GC) 22 169 {+21}86 {+12} 83 {+9}
19 2120301206 Jan Ferguson (from Bowral GC) 28 170 {+22}88 {+14} 82 {+8}
20 2130602488 Ann-Maree Gaffney (from Forbes GC)28 170 {+22}84 {+10} 86 {+12}
21 2121202676 Patricia Smith (from Moss Vale GC) 27 170 {+22}82 {+8} 88 {+14}
22 2121201292 Meg Grady (from Moss Vale GC) 26 171 {+23}87 {+13} 84 {+10}
23 2130602060 Kerry Stirling (from Forbes GC) 22 171 {+23}85 {+11} 86 {+12}
24 2121404423 CATHY ISON (from Nowra GC) 22 172 {+24}87 {+13} 85 {+11}
25 2121401139 ROBYN MOORE (from Nowra GC) 22 173 {+25}86 {+12} 87 {+13}
26 2121204728 Carolyn Donovan (from Moss Vale GC)22 173 {+25}83 {+9} 90 {+16}
27 2121407904 SHARYN BALZER (from Nowra GC) 23 174 {+26}82 {+8} 92 {+18}
28 2122000461 Wendy Carlile (from Grange GC (NSW))23 176 {+28}90 {+16} 86 {+12}
29 2091003584 Lisa Cobb (from Duntryleague GC) 25 176 {+28}88 {+14} 88 {+14}
30 2121203619 Diana Pine (from Moss Vale GC) 21 177 {+29}86 {+12} 91 {+17}
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Ladies Div 2 Placings (continued)
Number Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

31 2121400317 LYN HATCHMAN (from Nowra GC) 25 178 {+30}91 {+17} 87 {+13}
32 2242200017 LINDA McCUTCHEON (from Trangie GC)23 179 {+31}91 {+17} 88 {+14}
33 2130602044 Sally Perry (from Forbes GC) 26 185 {+37}91 {+17} 94 {+20}
34 2120300573 Leonie Carroll (from Bowral GC) 25 189 {+41}94 {+20} 95 {+21}
35 2090102871 Beverley Vickers (from Bathurst GC) 27 213 {+65}111 {+37} 102 {+28}

2090400107 Annette Sutherland 24 75 {+1}75 {+1}



COWRA LADIES OPEN 2025
Preliminary tournament results at 13 Jun 2025 9:24 am
The Cowra Bowling & Recreation Club Ltd.

Printed on 13/06/2025 Member Magic Page 8

Ladies Div 3 Placings
Number Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

1 2121003817 Pamela Grosse (from Kiama GC) 50 152 {+4}85 {+11} 67 {–7}
2 2090400184 Helen Moriarty 29 152 {+4}75 {+1} 77 {+3}
3 2090400049 Deb Gumley 29 155 {+7}75 {+1} 80 {+6}
4 2090400308 Helen Butler 37 157 {+9}78 {+4} 79 {+5}
5 2121409045 SHERYLE MILTON (from Nowra GC) 39 166 {+18}79 {+5} 87 {+13}
6 2121204749 Jillian Roberts (from Moss Vale GC) 35 167 {+19}90 {+16} 77 {+3}
7 2091010725 Sandra Foy (from Duntryleague GC) 44 169 {+21}90 {+16} 79 {+5}
8 2120301851 Sharon Rowe (from Bowral GC) 34 169 {+21}83 {+9} 86 {+12}
9 2120302411 Jenn Worner (from Bowral GC) 30 170 {+22}88 {+14} 82 {+8}
10 2130602017 Deborah Dingwall (from Forbes GC) 31 171 {+23}86 {+12} 85 {+11}
11 2121434311 JULIE JONES (from Nowra GC) 49 173 {+25}87 {+13} 86 {+12}
12 2130602216 Jenny Hubbard (from Forbes GC) 32 173 {+25}83 {+9} 90 {+16}
13 2121400551 MAREE MCLEAN (from Nowra GC) 34 175 {+27}89 {+15} 86 {+12}
14 2121406524 LYNN ASHTON (from Nowra GC) 36 175 {+27}86 {+12} 89 {+15}
15 2090300137 Helen Constable (from Canowindra GC)34 175 {+27}82 {+8} 93 {+19}
16 2090400191 Carole Doyle 40 176 {+28}84 {+10} 92 {+18}
17 2121201395 Annette Hayter (from Moss Vale GC) 30 179 {+31}92 {+18} 87 {+13}
18 2120301805 Barbara Mead (from Bowral GC) 33 179 {+31}87 {+13} 92 {+18}
19 2121001041 Carol Lymbery (from Kiama GC) 34 179 {+31}83 {+9} 96 {+22}
20 2120301461 Di Mellen (from Bowral GC) 30 181 {+33}87 {+13} 94 {+20}
21 2120300244 Jill Scott (from Bowral GC) 30 183 {+35}88 {+14} 95 {+21}
22 2090300027 Maureen Lawrence (from Canowindra GC)33 184 {+36}90 {+16} 94 {+20}
23 2121407484 LEANNE ROBSON (from Nowra GC) 29 186 {+38}98 {+24} 88 {+14}
24 2121401259 JULIE ROSER (from Nowra GC) 39 186 {+38}94 {+20} 92 {+18}
25 2090401744 Lyn Haug 51 188 {+40}104 {+30} 84 {+10}
26 2121204373 Ann-Marie Paterson (from Moss Vale GC)33 190 {+42}98 {+24} 92 {+18}
27 2120301811 Diana Lindsay (from Bowral GC) 38 191 {+43}99 {+25} 92 {+18}
28 2130603382 Rose Carroll (from Forbes GC) 36 192 {+44}93 {+19} 99 {+25}

2121404883 DIANNE PRITCHARD (from Nowra GC)39 86 {+12}86 {+12}
2120301320 Sona Kumstova (from Bowral GC) 32 89 {+15}89 {+15}
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Ladies Div 3 Placings (continued)
Number Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2
2120300206 Jennifer Ogg (from Bowral GC) 29 95 {+21}95 {+21}


